
« Livestock market and auction news
Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, November 19

Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers

Steady to $l.OO lower. Choice
63.00- Good 59.00-62.00;
Medium 58.00 Down. Heifers
No Choice. Dry feds offered.
Good 48 00-50.00; Medium
47.00 Down. Cows $l.OO-$2.00
lower. High Yield 46.00-
47.00; Average 42.00-45 00;
Big Middle 37 00-41.00; Fatty
Herf 32 00-37.00, Shelly 38 00
Down. Fat Bulls $l.OO lower.
Good 53.00-55.00, Medium
47.00- 00. Veal Calves $2.00
lower. Choice 95.00-96.50,

BB.OO-94.00; Medium
71)55-87.00; Stocky 50.00-
65.00; Farm Hfrs. to 167 50,
Farm Bulls to 106 00; Light
& Weak 66 00 Down

STOCKER. Steers 300-550
lbs $2.00 lower. Few lights
wts. to 79 00; Choice 66 GO-
-69 00, Good 60.00-65 00;
Medium 55.00-59 00; Culls
54.00 Down. Steers 600-850
lbs. Choice 61.00-65.00; Good
55 00-60.00; Medium 54.00
Down Heifers (All Weights)

-u -

,iOK

HAULING
NATIONWIDE
Ray R. Harbold

Rd 1 Box 95
-k Hershey, PA 17033

PH 717-964-2248
or 717-569-2061

Choice 56.00-62.00; Good
48.00-55.00; Medium 41.00-
47.00; Culls 40.00 Down.
Bulls Choice 60.00-65.00;
Good 54.00-59.00; Medium
53.00 Down. Springing
Heifers to 1080 00. Pigs, Hd.
Large run, steady prices. 20-
30 lbs. 7.00-17.00; 4060 lbs.
18 00-30.00. Shoats by Lb. to
38.00 Slaughter Hogs Steady
to 50 cents lower. 210-230 lbs.
46.50-47.50; 240-260 lbs. 46.00-
47.50; 190-205 lbs. 41.00-44.00,
270-290 lbs. 43 50-48,00. Sows
320-500 lbs. 42 0045,50; Thin
Sows 33.50-38.00.

Martinsburg
Auction

Martinsburg, Pa.
Monday, November 24

Report suppliedby auction
CATTLE 241 Choice

slaughter steers 62.00-64.50,
Good 61.00-63.00, Standard
58.00- 00, Utility 52.00-
56.00 Good slaughter heifers
61.00- Standard 54.00-
57.00, Utility 45.00-51.00.
Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 47.00-52.50,
Cutters 44.00-46.50, Canner &

Low Cutter39.00-42.00, Shells
down to 35.00. Good
slaughter bullocks 59.00-
62.50, Standard 54.00-57 00,
Utility 50.00-54.50. Yield
Grade #1 slaughter bulls
58 00-61.00; yield grade §2.
53.00-

CALVES 374. Choice
vealers 92.00-100.00, Good
82.00- Standard & Good
90-110 lbs. 70.00-74.00, 70-90
lbs. 62 00-67 00, Utility 55-100
lbs. 58.00-63.00. Farm calves,
holstem bulls 90-120 lbs.
95.00- holstem heifers
85-130 lbs. 125.00-185.00.

HOGS 376. US No. 1-2 200-
240lbs barrows & gilts 48.00-
49.00, No. 1-3 200-250 lbs.
47.0048.00, No. 2-3 260-270

TRANSPORTATION ON STOCK OR
FEEDER CATTLE FROM THE SOUTH

We Have 2 Possum Bellied
Trailer Rigs Available.

Call

VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC.
Paradise, Pa.

L. Robert Frame, Manager
Phone: 717-768-8204 or Home: 215-458-5060

CallAnytime

ibs. 45.0047.00, No. 1-3 ISO-
-185 lbs. 42.0045.00. US No. 1-3
300-500 lbs. sows 41.0044.00,
No. 2-3 300-650 ibs. 38.00-
41.00. Boars 34.00-37.00.

FEEDER PIGS 97. US No.
1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs
10.00-14.50 per head. No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. 14.50-22.50 per
head.

SHEEP 6. Few Choice
wooled slaughter lambs
55.0060.00. Few Slaughter
sheep at 10.00.

East Coast
Carlot

Tuesday, November 25
Report supplied by USDA
Compared to Monday’s

close: Prime special fed veal
5 00 lower than Friday’s last
adequate test. Good and
Choice boning veal steady.
Lamb not well tested,
however, steady to firm
undertone indicated

VEAL CARCASS
' HIDE ON

200 Head
Prune (Special Fed)- 180-

240 lbs. 145.00-148.00, 500
lower.

BONING TYPE
GOODAND CHOICE

HIDE ON
Northeastern Suppliers:

65-75 lbs 98.00, all steady;
55-64 lbs. 96.00; 45-54 lbs.
94.00, 35-44 lbs. 92.00; 34 lbs.
down 90 00.

Inshipped; 71-80 lbs.
101.00, all limited, all
generally steady with last
week; 61-70 lbs 99.00; 51-60
lbs. 97.00; 41-50 lbs. 95.00 ; 30-
40 lbs. 93.00.

LAMB CARCASS
Choice &Prime 3-4

I’'2Loads
55 lbs. down, 125.00; 55-65

lbs few 115 00; 65-75 lbs. few
110.00.

Vacuum Pack, I lb. pkg.
119.00steady.

Franks, 70 Beef, 30 Pork, 1
lb. Pkg. 99 00steady.

Dewart
Auction

Monday, November 24

BONELESS BEEF

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE. 143. Compared

with last week’s market:
Few Good slaughter steers
58.5W53.50, few Standard
52.00- Few Good and
slaughter heifers 59.25-65.50.
Utility and Commercial
slaughter cows 46.10-50.10,
couple to 51.35, Cutters 43,00-
46.75, Canner and Low
Cutters 40.00-43.00. Few
Yield Grade No. 1, 1090-1725
lbs slaughter bulls 54.00-
61.50. One Lot Large #2, 225
lbs. feeder steersat 60,00.

CALVES 235 Bulk of
supply returned to farm.
Few Choice vealers 83.00-
96.00, few Good 75.0W85.00,
Standard and Good 60.00-
70.00, couple to 75.00. Farm
Calves; Hoi. Bulls 80-130 lbs.
75.00- mostly 90.00-102.;
Hoi. Heifers 80-130 lbs.
102.00-

HOGS 437. US No. 1-2 2-235
lbs. barrows and gilts 48.85-
49.60, No. 1-3 2-260 lbs. 47.85-
49.00, few lots No. 1-3 170-185
lbs. 36.25-40.75 US No. 1-3 3-
600 lbs. sows 40.50-44.25,
couple 47.50, No. 2-3 350-600
lbs. 36.00-40.50. Boars 28.00-
36.00,

FEEDER PIGS 305. US
No 1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs
12.00- 00 per head. No. 1-3
35-55 lbs. 25.00-4i.00, Utility
20-35 lbs 6.00-10.00per head

5Loads
US & Canadian origin

& Cutters 37.00 and down;
Milk StStock Cows 685.00 and
down; Stock Bulls 56.75 and
down; Slaughter Bulls 59.25
and down.

CALVES. Veal Calves
75.00 anddown; Baby Calves
80.00 and down.

SHEEP & LAMBS; Choice
Blue O 57.50; Good Red O
52.25; Feeder Lambs 56.00-
56.50; Slaughter Ewes 22.50
and down.

HOGS: Top 45.80; Light
31 00; Sows 46.00 and down;
Boars 35.10; Butcher Hogs
45.00 and down.

75 pet chem lean fresh
107 00.

BEEF TRIMMINGS
2Loads

50 pet chem lean frozen
72.00 late yesterday, im-
mediate ship
CURED AND PROCESSED

MEATS
19Loads

SHEEP 29 Choice 70-110
lbs. wooled slaughter lambs
53 00-61.00.

ShenandoahValley

Carlisle
Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, November 18
Report supplied by auction
CATTLE: STEERS:

Choice 70.00-71.25; Good
66.50- Standard 58.00-
63.50. HEIFERS. Good
66.75; Utility 56.00-56,00.
COWS Utility & Com-
mercial 44.75-47.50; Cutter
41.0045.25. Shells down to
35.00. BULLOCKS: Standard
51.50-

FEEDER STEERS: 54.00-
76.00.

CATTLE HEIFERS.
52.50-

CALVES: VEALERS;
Choice 80.03-100.00; Good
80.00- Standard & Good
70.00- 00; Standard & Good
67.50- '

FARM CALVES Hoi.
Bulls 102.00-113.00; Hoi.
Heifers 130.00-175.00.

HOGS: US No. 1-2 47.60-
48.85; US No. 1-3 45.0047.50;
US No. 2-3 44.0046.00. SOWS:
US No. 1-344.5047.00; No. 2-3
38.0045.00; Boars 34.75-36.00.

FEEDER PIGS: US No. 1-
3 20-35 lbs. 13.00-19.00 per
head; No. 1-3 30-60 lbs. 24.00-
37 50.Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, November 22

1
Green Dragon A«vLivestock Sales A--I

1 mile North of Ephrata, PA

co^ s cows COIVS
BUYERS FROM 3 STATES

Regular consignments from Bob Kennedy &

Ed Stover plus 15 other local consignors
Lots of good Northern Feeders and Stockers

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Bulls, Steers Slaughter Cows

Lambs and Veal Calves
11 00 A M Beef Sale Stockers & Feeders

200to 250 each week
12 30 P M - Dairy Cows
7-00 P.M - Small Animal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals on the

farm or at our barn or other market information
call. Office 717-733-2444.

WALTER H. RISSER, Proprietor

Skinned Hams 16-20 lbs
89 00-94 00

Semi-Boneless Hams 17-
20 lbs 112 00

Boneless Hams 13-17 lbs
145 00 firm

Picnics 5-7 lbs 78.00
No 1 Sliced Bacon,

Report supplied by auction
STOCKER, FEEDER,

AND SLAUGHTER CAT-
TLE; Good Light Steer
Calves, 78 00-82 00; Medium
73 00-78 00; Plain 68.00 and
down. Good Heavy Steers
65 00-70 00; Medium 60 00-
65 00, Plain 55 00 and down,
Holstein Steers 55 00 and
down, Good Light Heifer
Calves 48 00-63 00, Medium
43 00-48.00, Plain 38 00 and
down; Good Heavy Heifers
51 50-65 50, Medium 46 00-
56 50, Plain 40 00 and down;
Slaughter Cows 47 00-52 50;
Utilities 42.00-47 00; Canners

SHEEP- LAMBS: Good
53 00-55.00; Utility 46.00-
52 50.

Hunter’s
Auction

Monday, November 24
Rising Sun, Md.

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER HEIFERS

Good co Choice 47.00-51 00;
Other 38 00-42 00

FEEDER STEERS
Standardto Good 48 00-54.00.

COWS High Choice to
Prime 47.75-50.00; Good to
Choice 46 00-47 25; Utility
45 25-46 25; Cutters 43.25-
44 50; Canners 38 75-44.00.

CALVES. Prime 200-300
lbs 87 00-96 00; High to
Choice 140-180 lbs 69 00-
81 00, Good to Choice 120-140
lbs 74 00-91 00, Standard to
Good 90-110 lbs. 58.00-87.00;
Utility 75-85 lbs 52 00-68.00;
Low Utility 65-75 lbs 42 00-
54 00

FEEDER PIGS 20-25 lbs
$l2 to $l6 by hd , 2545 lbs
$22 to $27 by hd

SOWS 28 5040 50
BOARS 14 00-29 50

(arrution Company

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November 29,1990—A7

Lancaster
Feeder Cattle
Friday, November 21

Report suppliedby USDA
Today 517
Last Friday ' 797
Last Year 902

TREND: Comparedto last
Friday feeder steers 1.00-
1.50 higher. Supply included
220 in graded sale, sold in
lots of 10 or more, balance
sold mainly in lots of four or
less.

FEEDER STEERS:
MEDIUM FRAME 1: 580-715
lbs. 69.75-71.00; one lot 698
lbs. 66.25 and one lot 827 lbs.
67.00

MEDIUM FRAME 1-2:
Several lots 600-740 lbs. 66.25-
70.00; couple lots 875-890 lbs.
60.00-63.75.

SMALL AND MEDIUM
FRAME 1: Couple lots 490-
505 lbs. 69.75-71.00.

LARGE FRAME 2
HOLSTEINS; 650-700 lbs.
50.75-53.25; one lot 700 lbs.
59.50 and one lot 1035 lbs.
50.50.

FEEDER BULLS
MEDIUM FRAME 1: One
lot 465 lbs. 67.50.

Valley
Livestock

Valley Stockyards
Athens,Pa.

Monday, November 24
Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 147

cows, 27 bulls, 521 calves, 23
heifers, 21 steers, 104 hogs,
11 lambs, 29 sheep. Cattle
market reported higher, calf
marketreported steady.

Holstein Heifer Calves to
185.00; Veal Calves to 96.00;
Bobs, 90-110 lbs. 68.00*100.00;
Bobs, 80 and down lbs. 55.00-
62.00; Grassers & Feeders
40.00- 50; Lambs 50.00-
56.00; Sheep 8.00-30.00;
Hogs, 200-250 lbs. 42.5046.50,
Sows 36.00-42.00; Boars
30.00- Pigs 8.00-24.00;
Heifers 46.0049.00; Steers
medium 47.00-50.00; Steers,
feeder 52.50-70.00; Bulls
47 00-55.50; Cows, utility
47 0049.50; Cows, fat 44.00-
47 00, Cows, medium 41.50-
43.50; Cows, poor or small
36.00- Horses to 530.00,
Ponies 50.00-180.00, Goats,
one goat 25 50.

New Holland
Horse

Monday, November 24
New Holland Sales Stables
Report suppliedby auction
Reported receipts of 251

head of horses, mules, and
pomes. Market steady.

Better horses 525.00-
1000.00; Driving horses
375.00-1425 00; Riding horses
350 00475 00; Lightweight
killers 375 00-475 00;
Heavyweight killers 525.00-
720 00, Mares 45 00-110.00;
Colts 25 00-35 00, Geldings
45 00-110 00, Larger ponies
150 00-250 00

r FOR SALE FEEDER PIGS |
Z State Graded - Vet Inspected |I Exceiient Quality acd Delissry Service 5Z Credit Service Available zI JOHN H. THOMAS, JR. |T Milfersville, Pa. 17551 Ph 717-872-5646 |
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